1
发行日期
Date：
2026年 03月 30日
Mar.30.2026
承 认 NO GGSTE26205A
产 品 规 格 书
Product specification

P/N
ECR1HBK331MLL100016 0 330 ±20 10 165 505 2000 10*16 LL
1)部品号说明 Explanation of part number：
ECR 1H BK 331 M LL 100016
引线式 标称电压 产品系列 脚型 产品尺寸
Radial Rated voltage
50
Series
CD263
额定容量
Nominal
Capacitance
330
容量偏差
Capacitance
Tolerance
±20%
Lead Form
长脚
Size
10*16
4
1.适用范围 Adapt Range
本产品规格书适用于南通江海电容器股份有限公司 CD263 型铝电解电容器产品。
This product specification is adapted to CD263 series Aluminum Electrolytic
Capacitors produced by Nantong jianghai Capacitor Co.,Ltd
2.使用温度范围 Operating Temperature Range:
6.3 ～ 250WV : -40～+105 ℃ 315 ～ 500WV : -25～+105 ℃
3.浪涌电压 Surge voltage
工作电压（V）
Rated voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 200 250 315 350 400 450 500
浪涌电压（V）
Surge voltage
7.2 13 20 32 44 63 79 125 200 250 300 365 400 450 500 550
4.损 耗 Dissipation Factor（20℃，120Hz）
工作电压（V）
Rated voltage
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 200 250 315 350 400 450 500
损耗角正切值
Tan（%）MAX
22 19 16 14 12 10 9 8 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 20
When nominal capacitance is over 1000μF, Tan shall be added 0.02 to the listed valued with increase
of every 1000μF
5.表 示 Marking（Example: CD263 450V47）
NO. 项 目 Item NO. 项 目 Item
1 商 标 Brand 5 额定电压 Rated voltage
2 产品系列 Products series 6 静电容量 Capacitance
3 上限温度 High temperature 7
极 性 Polarity（对于ФD≤10mm 产品，极性标
志为 ）
4 年度标记 Year code 8
容量偏差 Capacitance Tolerance
（对于ФD≤8mm 产品，容量偏差表示位置调整到上限
温度后面）
6．外形图 Dimensions
ФD 5.0 6.3 8.0 10.0 12.5 16.0 18.0 20 20 22 25
F 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 10 10 12.5
Фd 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0
α 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0